



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 01230720 July 20, 2023 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E1V22  
**District:** District 1 **Counties:** HARDEE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 180 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44620615201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** SR 64

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$5,142,422.82	100.00%
2	PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,922,262.99	115.16%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 01230720 July 20, 2023  
**District:** District 1  
**Contract Time:** 180 AVAILABLE DAYS  
**Contract Descr:** SR 64

**Call Order:** 003  
**Counties:** HARDEE

**Contract:** E1V22  
**Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Project(s):** 44620615201 (\*)

The improvements under this Contract consist of milling and resurfacing, base work, drainage improvements, and signing and pavement marking work on State Road 64 from Prescott Road to Morgan Grice Road in Hardee County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44620615201		(1.000) LS	374,100.00000	374,100.00	525,000.00000	525,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44620615201		(180.000) DA (LS)	409,100.00000	409,100.00	383,000.00000	383,000.00		
0015 0102 2200 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 44620615201		(7529.000) SY (LS)	100,100.00000	100,100.00	117,550.00000	117,550.00		
0020 0102 3 COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE		95.300 CY	74.80000	7,128.44	71.20000	6,785.36		
0025 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		7,920.000 ED	0.30000	2,376.00	0.25000	1,980.00		
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		7,280.000 ED	0.15000	1,092.00	0.15000	1,092.00		
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		392.000 ED	12.05000	4,723.60	10.00000	3,920.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230720 July 20, 2023

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1V22

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0040 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		360.000 DA	30.00000	10,800.00	28.00000	10,080.00		
0045 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		9,006.000 LF	1.20000	10,807.20	1.55000	13,959.30		
0050 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		1,126.000 LF	4.50000	5,067.00	4.00000	4,504.00		
0055 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		42.000 EA	120.00000	5,040.00	105.00000	4,410.00		
0060 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		174.490 AC	65.00000	11,341.85	55.00000	9,596.95		
0065 0107 2 MOWING		149.650 AC	130.00000	19,454.50	125.00000	18,706.25		
0070 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44620615201		(5.320) AC (LS)	130,700.00000	130,700.00	109,495.00000	109,495.00		
0075 0110 7 1 MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE		8.000 EA	203.50000	1,628.00	326.90000	2,615.20		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230720 July 20, 2023

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1V22

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0080 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		313.200 CY	155.45000	48,686.94	69.20000	21,673.44		
0085 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		1,151.200 CY	68.20000	78,511.84	106.70000	122,833.04		
0090 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		1,673.000 SY	30.05000	50,273.65	40.95000	68,509.35		
0095 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		1,307.000 SY	38.15000	49,862.05	134.85000	176,248.95		
0100 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		216.000 SY	82.05000	17,722.80	211.55000	45,694.80		
0105 0286 1 TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS		450.000 SY	77.75000	34,987.50	82.30000	37,035.00		
0110 0327 70 4 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH		23,751.000 SY	5.45000	129,442.95	4.10000	97,379.10		
0115 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		19,862.000 SY	2.80000	55,613.60	3.05000	60,579.10		
0120 0327 70 7 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 4" AVG DEPTH		20,005.000 SY	7.35000	147,036.75	5.55000	111,027.75		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230720 July 20, 2023

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1V22

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0125 0327 70 23 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 6" AVG DEPTH		2,628.000 SY	9.30000	24,440.40	13.25000	34,821.00		
0130 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		9,396.800 TN	167.10000	1,570,205.28	177.10000	1,664,173.28		
0135 0337 7 93 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, HIGH POLYMER		5,459.900 TN	233.90000	1,277,070.61	311.40000	1,700,212.86		
0140 0430174118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD		275.000 LF	214.40000	58,960.00	282.20000	77,605.00		
0145 0430174124 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD		98.000 LF	284.30000	27,861.40	314.75000	30,845.50		
0150 0430174218 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 18"SD		78.000 LF	160.45000	12,515.10	310.50000	24,219.00		
0155 0430174224 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 24"SD		50.000 LF	265.70000	13,285.00	371.35000	18,567.50		
0160 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		24.000 EA	2,400.00000	57,600.00	3,194.80000	76,675.20		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230720 July 20, 2023

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1V22

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0165 0430984129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD		14.000 EA	3,110.00000	43,540.00	3,506.15000	49,086.10		
0170 0430984625 MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" SD		2.000 EA	3,100.00000	6,200.00	3,223.10000	6,446.20		
0175 0430984629 MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 24" SD		2.000 EA	3,340.00000	6,680.00	5,848.65000	11,697.30		
0180 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		14.600 TN	720.00000	10,512.00	342.55000	5,001.23		
0185 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		10.500 TN	263.65000	2,768.33	328.10000	3,445.05		
0190 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		7,168.000 SY	5.55000	39,782.40	3.70000	26,521.60		
0195 0570 1 3 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD AND SOIL- SHOULDER TREATMENT INDEX 570-010		10,307.000 SY	9.15000	94,309.05	7.70000	79,363.90		
0200 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		6.474 GM	1,140.00000	7,380.36	950.90000	6,156.13		
0205 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		2.392 GM	1,140.00000	2,726.88	953.20000	2,280.05		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230720 July 20, 2023

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1V22

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0210 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		2.760 GM	541.65000	1,494.95	450.00000	1,242.00		
0215 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44620615201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$5,012,928.43</b>		<b>\$5,822,033.49</b>		

<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0220 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		9.613 GM	1,400.00000	13,458.20	1,092.90000	10,506.05		
0225 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		24.000 AS	451.40000	10,833.60	375.00000	9,000.00		
0230 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		5.000 AS	902.80000	4,514.00	750.00000	3,750.00		
0235 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		20.000 AS	210.65000	4,213.00	175.00000	3,500.00		
0240 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		17.000 AS	36.10000	613.70	30.00000	510.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230720 July 20, 2023

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1V22

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0245 0705 10 2 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2		1.000 EA	210.65000	210.65	175.00000	175.00		
0250 0705 10 3 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3		8.000 EA	240.75000	1,926.00	200.00000	1,600.00		
0255 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		695.000 EA	5.40000	3,753.00	4.50000	3,127.50		
0260 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44620615201		(1.000) LS	22,600.00000	22,600.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00		
0265 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		151.000 LF	18.05000	2,725.55	15.00000	2,265.00		
0270 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		39.000 LF	12.05000	469.95	10.00000	390.00		
0275 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.054 GM	4,210.00000	227.34	3,888.90000	210.00		
0280 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		6.474 GM	6,500.00000	42,081.00	5,405.00000	34,991.97		





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230720 July 20, 2023

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1V22

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0285 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		2.392 GM	6,500.00000	15,548.00	5,418.05000	12,959.98		
0290 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		2.760 GM	2,290.00000	6,320.40	1,900.00000	5,244.00		
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$129,494.39</b>		<b>\$100,229.50</b>		
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$5,142,422.82</b>		<b>\$5,922,262.99</b>		



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 01230720 July 20, 2023 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E1V22

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*